P.S.C. Ky. No		
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No		
•		
·		
Belfry Gas, Inc.		
OF		
Allen, Kentucky 41601		
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing		
Natural Gas		
AT		
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs		
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY		
REWI OCK I		
ISSUED February 22 , 19.84 EFFECTIVE January 1 , 19.89		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY		
TSSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc.		
JAN 11984 (Name of Utility)		
PURSUAN 19 93/ NAR 5:011, BY Illing Ling		
Jedan Chel Secretary		

C5'84

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Belfry and Environ Community, Tow	
	P.S.C. NO	
	11th Revised SHEET NO.	
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	10th Revised SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates		
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.		\$8.49 5.98
Minimum Bill		
The minimum bill shall be \$8.49 per mont the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or 1	h which shall entitle ess per month	
Delayed Payment Charge		
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall app paid within 20 days of the billing date.	ly to all bills not	
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause		
The above monthly rates are subject to to purchased gas adjustment clauses and may time to time as provided in said clause.	be adjusted from	
PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JAN 1 1984	
PURSU. BY:	Secret of the	
DATE OF ISSUE February 22, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE Janua	ry 1, 1984
ISSUED BY Jon King Name of Officer	TITLE Secretary	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pin Case No. 7341-M dated March 12, 19	ublic Service Commission o	of Kentucky

P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
Belfry Gas, Inc.
OF
Allen, Kentucky 41601
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
Natural Gas
AT
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED September 20 , 19.83. EFFECTIVE October 12 , 19.83
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE  ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc.
OCT 1 2 1983 ISSUED BY BEILTY Gas, Inc. (Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1)  BY
SECTION 9 (1) BY: Man Heel Secretary

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Belfry and Environs</u> Community, Town or City		
Belfry Gas, Inc.	P.S.C. NO		
	10th Revised SHEET NO. 1		
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
	9th Revised SHEET NO. 1		
	• .		
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE		
	RATE PER UNIT		
Monthly Rates			
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	\$8.82 6.31		
Minimum Bill			
The minimum bill shall be \$8.82 per the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas	month which shall entitle or less per month.		
Delayed Payment Charge			
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall paid within 20 days of the billing days	apply to all bills not ate.		
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause			
The above monthly rates are subject to purchased gas adjustment clauses and time to time as provided in said clauses.	may be adjusted from		
PUB	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
	OCT 1 2 1983		
PUF BY:	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)		
ATE OF ISSUE September 20, 1983	DATE EFFECTIVE October 12, 1983		
SSUED BY JOM KING OF Officer			
Issued by authority of an Order of the	he Public Service Commission of Kentuck		